In January 2011, the Company completed a public offering of 4.6 million shares of its common stock at $13.15 per
share.  The Company received proceeds, net of underwriting discounts and commissions, of $57.9 million ($12.43 per share)
and expects to incur approximately $0.7 million in related offering expenses.  The Company expects to use the net proceeds
of this offering for working capital and other general corporate purposes, which may potentially include the acquisition or
development of new technology, the acquisition of diagnostic or related companies, products or businesses or the repayment
of existing indebtedness.

F-22

QUIDEL CORPORATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

Note 11. Subsequent Event (Continued)

The following unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet reflects adjustments to the consolidated balance sheet
for the year ended December 31, 2010 to give effect to the sale by the Company of the 4.6 million shares in the offering and
the application of the net proceeds, at the public offering price of $13.15 per share, as if the transaction had occurred on
December 31, 2010.

December 31,

2010
Pro forma

Adjustments(1)

Pro forma
December 31,

2010
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $6,788 $57,236 $64,024
Working capital ..... $40,250 $57,236 $97,486
Total assets ..... $214,593 $57,236 $271,829
Stockholders’ equity ..... $112,521 $57,236 $169,757
Common shares outstanding ..... 28,514 4,600 33,114

(1) Represents the amount of net proceeds received from the issuance of 4.6 million shares of the Company’s common

stock.  Proceeds of $57.2 million is net of estimated offering expenses, which primarily consist of accounting and
legal fees.

Note 12. Selected Quarterly Financial Data (unaudited)

First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter

 (in thousands, except per share data)
2010
Total revenues ..... $28,379 $25,026 $28,225 $31,709
Cost of sales (excludes amortization of intangible assets) ..... 13,353 12,636 12,807 13,811